

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14497 OF 2024

Kiran Somnath Gangurde

...Petitioner

Versus

Gangadhar Paraji Shinde And Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. S.S. Kulkarni i/b Sachin Chavan for the Petitioner.

Adv. Bapusaheb Dahiphale AGP for Respondent Nos. 17 to 20 (State).

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 17, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to **18th October, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]