



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14497 OF 2024.

Kiran Somnath Gangurde

...Petitioner.

Versus

Gangadhar Paraji Shinde and Ors.

...Respondent.

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni a/w. Mr. Sachin Charan for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 17, 18, 19 and 20.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 18th October 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned AGP, on instructions of Tahsildar, submits that action proposed on 21st October 2024 will not be proceeded with.
2. In light of the above, let petition be listed for hearing on **13th November 2024,**
3. In light of the statement made by learned AGP, it is expected that no action will be taken till the next date of the hearing by the Circle Officer/Tahsildar.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]