

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14497 OF 2024

Kiran Somnath GangurdePETITIONER

V/S

Gangadhar Paraji Shinde And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Gaurav Ugale i/b Mr. Sachin Chavan for Peitioner

Mr. Sarfaraj Shaikh i/b Mr. Sachin Gite for Respodent No. 1 to
16

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphale AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 11th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)