

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14497 OF 2024

Kiran Somnath Gangurde

...Petitioner

Versus

Gangadhar Paraji Shinde And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sachin Chavan, *for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Bapusaheb Dahiphade, *A.G.P., for the State.*

Mr. Sachin Gite *a/w S. J. Shaikh, for the Respondents.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : MARCH 24, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that the direction to make all other Respondents in the underlying proceedings as parties to this Petition is yet to be completed. He undertakes to finish the same in the course of the day. Liberty to do so, no later than March 27, 2026.

2. Notice shall be issued to the added Respondents, returnable on **April 7, 2026**. Private service is also permitted. The Registry to also issue service.

3. Stand over to ***April 7, 2026***.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]